502123861 11/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Address Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Klingelnberg AG	11/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Klingelnberg AG
Street Address:	Binzmuhlestrasse 171
City:	Zurich
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12607332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8605270464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-549-5290

Email: deaso@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Linderman/McCormick, Paulding &

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street/CityPlace II
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7542-0020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Linderman

Total Attachments: 1

source=75420020electassign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 029275 FRAME: 0855

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Hartford, Connecticut, November 9, 2012

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NOTICE OF ADDRESS CHANGE

Please note that the address of the Assignee Klingelnberg AG, has changed from:

Turbinenstrasse 17, 8023 Zürich, Switzerland

to:

Binzmühlestrasse 171, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

Please record Change of Address for the Patent Application Serial No. 12/607,332.

Should any matter remain unresolved, please contact representative at the phone number listed below.

By

Respectfully submitted,

Customer No. 35301 McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II Hartford, CT 06103-3410 (860) 549-5290

RECORDED: 11/09/2012

/ John C. Linderman/ John C. Linderman Registration No. 24,420 Attorney for Applicant(s)

> PATENT REEL: 029275 FRAME: 0856